AGENDA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CITY COUNCIL MEETING REGULAR MEETING JANUARY 17, 2023

FRED HESSE COMMUNITY PARK, MCTAGGART HALL 29301 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD, RANCHO PALOS VERDES 90275

7:00 P.M. REGULAR MEETING

*HYBRID CITY COUNCIL MEETING

The meeting of January 17, 2023, will take place remotely in accordance with Government Code Section 54953(e) et seq. (AB 361), and pursuant to Resolution No. 2021-59, as adopted by the City Council on November 16, 2021, and as renewed by subsequent resolution(s) thereafter. The meeting will be conducted through a *hybrid combination of in-person and/or all virtual attendance of the five members of the City Council and invited staff at Hesse Park, McTaggart Hall, 29301 Hawthorne Boulevard and via teleconference using the Zoom platform and broadcast live on the City's website at rpvca.gov/agendas and on PVPtv channels Cox 35 and Frontier FiberOptic 39. Public participation will be in person and using the virtual platform. Please see separate cover for virtual public participation options

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION OPTIONS

Public Participation Options >>>

NEXT RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01

NEXT ORDINANCE NO. 671

7:00 P.M. - REGULAR MEETING

CALL TO ORDER:

Mayor Ferraro

ROLL
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Seo
Mayor
Pro
Tem
CALL:
Alegria
Bradley
Cruikshank

Mayor Ferraro

CONSENT CALENDAR:

Items listed under the Consent Calendar consists of routine items and will be approved in one motion. Any member of the Council may pull an item for discussion or clarification. Items pulled from the Consent Calendar by a Councilmember will be heard after the Regular Business section of the agenda, unless otherwise directed by the City Council. If a member of the public has requested to speak on a Consent Calendar item, it will be pulled and heard immediately after the Consent Calendar. Those wishing to speak on any Consent Calendar item(s) will be limited to three (3) minutes to address the City Council. Those wishing to address the City Council should refer to the separate cover for public participation options or visit www.rpvca.gov/participate

H. Consideration and possible action to authorize the placement of a Los Angeles County Fire Department HeloPod at the Ken Dyda Civic Center on a short-term basis. (Waters)

Recommendation: Authorize the placement of a Los Angeles County Fire Department HeloPod at the Ken Dyda Civic Center on a short-term basis and direct staff to work with the Civic Center Advisory Committee on a long-term potential location at the Civic Center with screening and aesthetic enhancements to the HeloPod.

Agenda Report S